

Under the aegis of Thane City & District Badminton Assocation & Maharashtra Badminton Association



SPIRITO 2019 – 3 DAYS BADMINTON TOURNAMENT

DAY & DATE

- Friday May17, 2019
- Saturday May18, 2019
- Sunday May19, 2019

VENUE: THE THANE CLUB

Address:

Mohan Kopikar Road, Teen Hath Naka, Opposite Raheja Garden, Thane, MH 400601 **Phone:** 097692 23311

Matches will start from 09:00 AM onwards						
Schedule and Draws will be updated soon.						
Entry Fee	Rs. 700 /- inclusive of GST per game					
Last Date of Entry	May10, 2019					

> AGE CATEGORY

Under 11 - Boys & Girls	Under 13 -Boys & Girls					
(D.o.B Born on or After - 01.01.2009)	(D.o.B Born on or After - 01.01.2007)					
Under 15 - Boys& Girls						
(D.o.B Born on or After - 01.01.2005)						

Rules and regulations of the tournament will be according to the Maharashtra Badminton Assocaiton (MBA) and will be updated on the website & online circular soon. For further information, please write to us on <u>info@spirito.in</u> or call us on (M) +91 9769223311 | (T) +91 (022) 25870300



Under the aegis of Thane City & District Badminton Assocation &

Maharashtra Badminton Association

REGISTRATION AND SUBMISSION OF ENTRIES

- Registration Mode: Online only
- Online
 - All Participants have to visit Maharashtra Badminton Association (MBA) <u>http://mbasso.in/</u> for event registration
 - Please note: As per the guidelines by MBA, all participants should be registered with the association.
 - Players who are not registered with MBA, should compulsorily register themselves on the MBA website.

• Payment Options

- Payment link https://www.instamojo.com/spirito2019/badminton-04ce0/
- Net Banking/ Debit Card/ Credit Card
- o Wallets & Apps like Paytm
- Last date of entries for online is May 10, 2019
- For queries, contact The Thane Club Admin 09769223311 or email us at info@spirito.in

TOURNAMENT COMMITTEE							
PRADEEP S. GANDHE (SR. VP-MBA) - CHAIRMAN							
Shri Anant Joshi - MBA	Shri Shrikant S. Vad - President – TCDBA						
Shri Gurunath Khubba - MBA	Shri Shrikant Bhagwat - V. President - TCDBA						
Shri S.A. Shetty – Hon Secretary, MBA	Shri S. Ramaswamy – V. President - TCDBA						
Shri Mangesh Kashikar – Hon Secretary	Shri Milind Apte – V. President – TCDBA						
MBA (Events)							
Referee – TBC	Shri Mayur Ghatnekar – Hon Secretary – TCDBA						
Match Control - TBC							

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE						
MS. NIKETA SHARMA - CHAIRWOMEN						
Mr. Lokesh Bhardwaj	Mr. Deepak Jain					
Mr. Shlok Gupta	Mr. Rohit Yadav					
TOURNAMENT SECRETARY	SHRI MAYUR GHATNEKAR					
TOURNAMENT COORDINATOR	SHRI PRASHANT BAHATRE					



Under the aegis of Thane City & District Badminton Assocation &

Maharashtra Badminton Association



SPIRITO – BADMINTON TOURNAMENT(May 17-19, 2019) INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANT REGISTRATION FORM Registration Fees: INR 700/- INCL of GST per player per game

(Deadline of Submission: MAY 10, 2019)

Participant First Name*								
ParticipantLast Name*								
Date of Birth*(DD-MM-YY)			Age*				Gend	ler*
Address*								
City*			State*		Pin Code*			
Country*								
Current State of Residence	Cell Phone*							
Alternate Number	Email ID*							
Maharashtra Badminton Association ID					Anyc	other ID		
CHOOSE YOUR CATEGORY AS PER DATE OF BIRTH GUIIDELINES								
		nd G	irls will p					
Under 11 – Boys & Girl						8– Boys & (
(D.o.B Born on or After - 01.01.2009)			(D.o.B Born on or After - 01.01.2007)					
Under 15– Boys & Girls								
(D.o.B Born on or Afte	r -01.01.2005)							I
Preferred								
Mode of Payment*	Cash		Net Banking		Debit/Credit Card		ard	Doutes
(Please tick the option)	Cash			anking	De			Paytm
T-Shirt Size*								
	Small	M	edium	Larg	e	Xtra l	arge	2 – Xtra Large
Guardian / Parent	Contact							
Contact Person Name*	Number							

* Compulsory entry

Important Note:

- 1. Paid registrations will commence on April 27, 2019
- 2. All Participants have to visit Maharashtra Badminton Association (MBA) http://mbasso.in/ for event registration
- 3. Please provide at least one emergency contact number
- 4. MBA ID or alternate ID card will be used for identification purpose only and should be carried on event day.
- 5. All the matches will be played according to the current rules of the Maharashtra Badminton Association
- 6. The decision of the referee will be final and binding to all in rules interpretation
- 7. The organizers reserve the right to accept or reject the players entry.
- 8. Cash Payment to be made the host venue i.e. The Thane Club, Address Mohan Kopikar Road, Teen Hath Naka, Opposite Raheja Garden, Thane, MH 400601 (M) +91 9769223311 | (T) +91 (022) 25870300
- 9. No spot entries allowed.

For further information write to us on info@spirito.in